OCH3
OH
OCH3
CH3
OH
Analysis of Free Volatile
Phenols in Smoke-impacted
Wines using GC/MS
Consumable Workflow Ordering Guide
2
Guaiacol and 4-methylguaiacol have been identified as the primary volatile aromatics that
contribute to the undesirable smoke impact characteristic. While aging wine in oak barrels can
also contribute to the concentration of guaiacol and 4-methylguaiacol, the ratio of these two
compounds differ in smoke-impacted berries. While the aroma contributed by oak barrels is
perceived as smoke and char, smoke impact is more reminiscent of campfires and ashtrays,
which is not desirable in wine.
Detection limits for the analysis of smoke impact compounds must be sensitive
enough to detect below 1 ppb, which is why selected ion monitoring (SIM) or
multiple reaction monitoring (MRM) are commonly used in GC/MS analyses.
Direct analysis of wine can be challenging because of the sugars, organic acids,
and other aromatic compounds with higher retentions. To simplify the extraction
and analysis of these volatiles, solid phase microextractions (SPME) has
become the extraction method of choice. Its popularity stems from:
	– operational simplicity
	– suitability for automation
	– reduced use of organic solvents, and
	– direct thermal desorption into a gas chromatograph
The Agilent SPME-GC/MS/MS method for the analysis of free-form volatile
phenols associated with smoke impact allows for confident identification and
reliable quantitation.1
With the increase in wildfires over various regions
around the globe, many growers and wineries continue
to worry about smoke impact on grapes causing
off‑flavors in their wine.
Analysis of Free Volatile Phenols in Smoke-impacted Wines using GC/MS
Table 1. SPME headspace parameters.
Parameter Setting
Predesorption Time 3 min
Predesorption Temperature 250 °C
Incubation Time 5 min
Heatex Stirrer Speed 1,000 rpm
Heatex Stirrer Temperature 40 °C
Sample Extract Time 10 min
Sample Desorption Time 3 min
Table 3. Agilent 7000D triple quadrupole
GC/MS conditions.
Parameter Setting
Transfer Line 280 °C
Acquisition Mode dMRM
Solvent Delay 3.0 min
Tune File Atune.eiex
Gain 10
MS Source Temperature 280 °C
MS Quadrupole Temperature 150 °C
Table 2. Agilent 8890 GC settings.
Parameter Setting
Inlet Liner Agilent Ultra Inert inlet liner, splitless,
straight, 0.75 mm id, recommended
for SPME injections (p/n 5190-4048)
Injection Mode,
Temp
Splitless, 250 °C
Control Mode Constant flow (1.2 mL/min)
Column Agilent J&W DB-HeavyWAX
GC column, 30 m × 0.25 mm,
0.25 µm (p/n 122-7132)
Oven
Program
120 °C (hold 1 min);
10 °C/min to 250 °C (hold 0 min);
60 °C/min to 280 °C (hold 0 min)
3
The choice between an Agilent
SPME fiber or SPME Arrow
(Figure 1) is a common
application question.
A comparison of Agilent’s SPME
Arrow and the SPME fiber, both
with the same DVB/carbon